

Title Suit 89 of 2018 (CNR:WBCC 010002962018)
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-55 Dated 02-07-2024

Today is fixed for P. Hearing of the suit.
Plaintiffs file hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Kaushik Das is examined on oath as PW1 in part.
Adducing of evidence is deferred for today in view of submission to file application u/o
7 rule 14 cpc by the plaintiff, however the petition has not been filed by the plaintiff yet.
Fix 26-07-2024 for further evidence of PW1.

Judge
Bench-II