

Title Suit 89 of 2018 (CNR:WBCC 010002962018)
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-58 Dated 11-12-2024

Today is fixed for further hearing of petition u/o 7 rule 14 read with Sec 151 of cpc filed by the plaintiffs on 26.07.24.

Plaintiffs file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment of hearing for today on the grounds stated therein.

Heard, Ld. Advocates for both sides in respect of adjournment petition.

Perused, the adjournment petition is considered and allowed.

Fix 05-02-2025 for further hearing of petition u/o 7 rule 14 read with Sec 151 of cpc filed by plaintiffs on 26.07.24.

Judge
Bench-II