

TS 89 of 2018 (CNR:WBCC 010002962018)
Present:Sri Bimal Kanti Bera,Ld Judge ,Bench IX(WB-00681)

Order No-59 Dated 05-02-2025

Regular P.O. has retired.

Today is fixed for further hearing of petition u/o 7 rule 14 of cpc filed by the plaintiff on 26.07.2024.

Defendant files hazira.

As per resolution taken by the Local Bar, the matter is adjourned for today.

Fix 16.04.2025 further hearing of petition u/o 7 rule 14 of cpc filed by the plaintiff on 26.07.2024.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge
Bench-II