

TS 89 of 2018

Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)

Order No.64 Dated 03-11-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW1.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein. Copy not served.

Perused the petition. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 22.01.2026 for further evidence of PW1.

Sd/-
Judge
Bench-II